6-7

6-7

9-10

9-10

11

12

13-14

13-14

15

24 2026 Abilene Spectacular
3/6 Year Old Open Intermediate: Intermediate Rollback  p,jing 18 piaces

Finals: Intermediate RB Results

Horse

Stevie Reyz Bluez
S: Stevie Rey Von
D: Quintan Blue

Von Katness
S: Stevie Rey Von
D: Pg Katness

Mazel Tov
S: Reyzin The Cash
D: Mizpah Cat

Reynin Fire
S: Hottish
D: Smooth Reyn

Rip It Nn Grip It
S: Hashtags
D: One Catty Cupid

Smart Look Arising
S: Badboonarising
D: Smart Lookin Laney

Trndsttr
S: Reyzin The Cash
D: Cat Mist

Mustanng Sally
S: High Brow Cat
D: The Doctress Orders

Boonboonkitty
S: Once In A Blu Boon
D: Boon San Kitty

Rollzin Right Along
S: Rollz Royce
D: Daintys Cat

Lbr Hicapoo
S: Metallic Rebel
D: Fancy Rey

Wood B Fearless
S: Stevie Rey Von
D: Wood B A Ruby

Swish
S: Hottish
D: Adelle

Du Rey Sally
S: Dual Reyish
D: Csr Lay Down Sally

Sweet Rollz
S: Rollz Royce
D: Metallilac

Rider

Wes Ashlock
Abilene, TX

Boyd Rice
Weatherford, TX

Ed Dufurrena
Gainesville, TX

Jonathan Rogers
Millsap, TX

Randy Chartier
Millsap, TX

Kelle Earnheart
Weatherford, TX

Garrett Hampton
Weatherford, TX

Russell K Elrod
Graham, TX

Wes Ashlock
Abilene, TX

Kory Pounds
Lipan, TX

Jimmie Wade Annoot
Weatherford, TX

Brad Paul Baxter
Matador, TX

Clayton Carter
Weatherford, TX

Thomas Smith
Weatherford, TX

Justin Chalmers
Wichita Falls, TX

Wednesday, 1/7/26
$5,000.00 added

Owner

Circle Y Ranch
Millsap, TX

Weatherby Ranch
Dragoon, AZ

Shona Lyn Dufurrena
Gainesville, TX

John Stephen Mancuso
Plantersville, TX

Reata Cutting Horses LLC
Fort Worth, TX

Sarah Morine
Weatherford, TX

John & Barbara Gaughan
Las Vegas, NV

Alan Steen
Moran, TX

Circle Y Ranch
Millsap, TX

Bosque Ranch Performance Horses LLC

Weatherford, TX

Charles Burger
Chatsworth, GA

The Qver Forty Ranch
Wichita Falls, TX

Carol Anderson Ward
Weatherford, TX

Kingdom Ranch
Weatherford, TX

Jude Dubois
Weatherford, TX

Score
224.5

221

220

219

216

2155

2155

215

214

214

213

211

210

210

207

Payout
$6,500.00

$5,500.00

$5,000.00

$3,700.00

$3,100.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,000.00

$1,650.55

$1,650.55

$1,500.00

$1,300.00

$1,300.00

$1,300.00

$1,300.00

1/7/26 7:18pm | Page 1/ 5



24 2026 Abilene Spectacular ‘é";‘(‘)’;‘*g‘gg z/d 73 26 D
. . ’ . aade
3/6 Year Old Open Intermediate: Intermediate Rollback  p,jing 18 piaces
Finals: Intermediate RB Results
Place  Horse Rider Owner Score Payout
16 Quintan Wes Ashlock Circle Y Ranch 205 $1,300.00
S: Im Countin Checks Abilene, TX Millsap, TX
D: Quintan Blue
17 Rose Colored Rollz Ed Dufurrena Kristin Shoppa 193 $1,300.00
S: Rollz Royce Gainesville, TX Decatur, TX
D: Royal Red Rosita
18 Gotcha Boo Garrett Hampton Cheyenne Belle Johnson 0 $1,300.00
S: Cr Gotcha Covered Weatherford, TX Ramer, AL
D: Cr Tuff Boo Bear
Total Payout  $44,701.10

Payouts are NET of any applicable advancement fees.

1/7/26 7:18pm | Page2 /5



24 2026 Abilene Spectacular

Wednesday, 1/7/26
Paying 4 places

5/6 Year Old Open Intermediate: Intermediate Rollback
Finals: Intermediate Gelding Results

Horse

Reynin Fire
S: Hottish
D: Smooth Reyn

Rip It Nn Grip It
S: Hashtags
D: One Catty Cupid

Swish
S: Hottish
D: Adelle

Rose Colored Rollz
S: Rollz Royce
D: Royal Red Rosita

Gotcha Boo
S: Cr Gotcha Covered
D: Cr Tuff Boo Bear

Rider

Jonathan Rogers
Millsap, TX

Randy Chartier
Millsap, TX

Clayton Carter
Weatherford, TX

Ed Dufurrena
Gainesville, TX

Garrett Hampton
Weatherford, TX

Owner

John Stephen Mancuso
Plantersville, TX

Reata Cutting Horses LLC
Fort Worth, TX

Carol Anderson Ward
Weatherford, TX

Kristin Shoppa
Decatur, X

Cheyenne Belle Johnson
Ramer, AL

Score Payout
219 $2,352.00
216 $1,764.00
210 $1,176.00
193 $588.00
0 $0.00

Payouts are NET of any applicable advancement fees.

Total Payout $5,880.00

1/7/26 7:18pm | Page3 /5



2026 Abilene Spectacular
5/6 Year Old Open Intermediate: Intermediate Rollback

Finals: Intermediate Chrome Results

Wednesday, 1/7/26
Paying 4 places

ﬁuinal,

Place  Horse Rider Owner Score Payout

1 Mazel Tov Ed Dufurrena Shona Lyn Dufurrena 220 $2,548.00
S: Reyzin The Cash Gainesville, TX Gainesville, TX
D: Mizpah Cat

2 Rollzin Right Along Kory Pounds Bosque Ranch Performance Horses LLC 214 $1,911.00
S: Rollz Royce Lipan, TX Weatherford, TX
D: Daintys Cat

3 Lbr Hicapoo Jimmie Wade Annoot Charles Burger 213 $1,274.00
S: Metallic Rebel Weatherford, TX Chatsworth, GA
D: Fancy Rey

4-8 Naughty Princess Terry Hollis Amy Adams Strunk $127.40
S: Badboonarising Millsap, TX Waller, TX
D: Princess And The Pea

4-8 Rebellin Troy L Davis Everett B Watson $127.40
S: Metallic Rebel Stephenville, TX Bluff Dale, TX
D: Smartlittlelenastoy

4-8 Reyzed For Greatness Clayton Carter Carol Anderson Ward $127.40
S: Reyzin The Cash Weatherford, TX Weatherford, TX
D: Magnetik

4-8 Gangstaa Of Love Clayton Carter Carol Anderson Ward $127.40
S: Badboonarising Weatherford, TX Weatherford, TX
D: Biscuit Love

4-8 Stevie Has Game Cooper Clark Iron Rose Ranch $127.40
S: Stevie Rey Von Weatherford, TX Carbondale, CO
D: Rey Down Sally

Total Payout $6,370.00

Payouts are NET of any applicable advancement fees.

1/7/26 7:18pm | Page 4/ 5



24 2026 Abilene Spectacular ‘é"e‘_’“gezda{v 1/7/26 D al
. . aying 5 places
5/6 Year Old Open Intermediate: Intermediate Rollback
Finals: Intermediate Novice Results
Place  Horse Rider Owner Score Payout
1 Reynin Fire Jonathan Rogers John Stephen Mancuso 219 $2,940.00
S: Hottish Millsap, TX Plantersville, TX
D: Smooth Reyn
2 Rollzin Right Along Kory Pounds Bosque Ranch Performance Horses LLC 214 $2,352.00
S: Rollz Royce Lipan, TX Weatherford, TX
D: Daintys Cat
3 Wood B Fearless Brad Paul Baxter The Over Forty Ranch 211 $1,764.00
S: Stevie Rey Von Matador, TX Wichita Falls, TX
D: Wood B A Ruby
4 Rose Colored Rollz Ed Dufurrena Kristin Shoppa 193 $1,176.00
S: Rollz Royce Gainesville, TX Decatur, TX
D: Royal Red Rosita
5 Believin The Sweet Brad Paul Baxter Heather Hankins $588.00
S: Dont Stopp Believin Matador, TX Roswell, NM
D: Smooth Little Boon
Total Payout $8,820.00

Payouts are NET of any applicable advancement fees.

1/7/26 7:18pm | Page5/5



