



2026 Abilene Spectacular

5/6 Year Old Open Intermediate: Intermediate Rollback

Finals: Intermediate RB Results

Wednesday, 1/7/26

\$5,000.00 added

Paying 18 places



Place	Horse	Rider	Owner	Score	Payout
1	Stevie Reyz Bluez S: Stevie Rey Von D: Quintan Blue	Wes Ashlock Abilene, TX	Circle Y Ranch Millsap, TX	224.5	\$6,500.00
2	Von Katness S: Stevie Rey Von D: Pg Katness	Boyd Rice Weatherford, TX	Weatherby Ranch Dragoon, AZ	221	\$5,500.00
3	Mazel Tov S: Reyzin The Cash D: Mizpah Cat	Ed Dufurrena Gainesville, TX	Shona Lyn Dufurrena Gainesville, TX	220	\$5,000.00
4	Reynin Fire S: Hottish D: Smooth Reyn	Jonathan Rogers Millsap, TX	John Stephen Mancuso Plantersville, TX	219	\$3,700.00
5	Rip It Nn Grip It S: Hashtags D: One Catty Cupid	Randy Chartier Millsap, TX	Reata Cutting Horses LLC Fort Worth, TX	216	\$3,100.00
6-7	Smart Look Arising S: Badboonarising D: Smart Lookin Laney	Kelle Earnheart Weatherford, TX	Sarah Morine Weatherford, TX	215.5	\$2,500.00
6-7	Trndsttr S: Reyzin The Cash D: Cat Mist	Garrett Hampton Weatherford, TX	John & Barbara Gaughan Las Vegas, NV	215.5	\$2,500.00
8	Mustanng Sally S: High Brow Cat D: The Doctress Orders	Russell K Elrod Graham, TX	Alan Steen Moran, TX	215	\$2,000.00
9-10	Boonboonkitty S: Once In A Blu Boon D: Boon San Kitty	Wes Ashlock Abilene, TX	Circle Y Ranch Millsap, TX	214	\$1,650.55
9-10	Rollzin Right Along S: Rollz Royce D: Daintys Cat	Kory Pounds Lipan, TX	Bosque Ranch Performance Horses LLC Weatherford, TX	214	\$1,650.55
11	Lbr Hicapoo S: Metallic Rebel D: Fancy Rey	Jimmie Wade Annot Weatherford, TX	Charles Burger Chatsworth, GA	213	\$1,500.00
12	Wood B Fearless S: Stevie Rey Von D: Wood B A Ruby	Brad Paul Baxter Matador, TX	The Over Forty Ranch Wichita Falls, TX	211	\$1,300.00
13-14	Swish S: Hottish D: Adelle	Clayton Carter Weatherford, TX	Carol Anderson Ward Weatherford, TX	210	\$1,300.00
13-14	Du Rey Sally S: Dual Reyish D: Csr Lay Down Sally	Thomas Smith Weatherford, TX	Kingdom Ranch Weatherford, TX	210	\$1,300.00
15	Sweet Rollz S: Rollz Royce D: Metallilac	Justin Chalmers Wichita Falls, TX	Jude Dubois Weatherford, TX	207	\$1,300.00



2026 Abilene Spectacular
5/6 Year Old Open Intermediate: Intermediate Rollback
Finals: Intermediate RB Results

Wednesday, 1/7/26
 \$5,000.00 added
 Paying 18 places



Place	Horse	Rider	Owner	Score	Payout
16	Quintan S: Im Countin Checks D: Quintan Blue	Wes Ashlock Abilene, TX	Circle Y Ranch Millsap, TX	205	\$1,300.00
17	Rose Colored Rollz S: Rollz Royce D: Royal Red Rosita	Ed Dufurrena Gainesville, TX	Kristin Shoppa Decatur, TX	193	\$1,300.00
18	Gotcha Boo S: Cr Gotcha Covered D: Cr Tuff Boo Bear	Garrett Hampton Weatherford, TX	Cheyenne Belle Johnson Ramer, AL	0	\$1,300.00
				Total Payout	\$44,701.10

Payouts are NET of any applicable advancement fees.



2026 Abilene Spectacular
5/6 Year Old Open Intermediate: Intermediate Rollback
Finals: Intermediate Gelding Results

Wednesday, 1/7/26
Paying 4 places



Place	Horse	Rider	Owner	Score	Payout
1	Reynin Fire S: Hottish D: Smooth Reyn	Jonathan Rogers Millsap, TX	John Stephen Mancuso Plantersville, TX	219	\$2,352.00
2	Rip It Nn Grip It S: Hashtags D: One Catty Cupid	Randy Chartier Millsap, TX	Reata Cutting Horses LLC Fort Worth, TX	216	\$1,764.00
3	Swish S: Hottish D: Adelle	Clayton Carter Weatherford, TX	Carol Anderson Ward Weatherford, TX	210	\$1,176.00
4	Rose Colored Rollz S: Rollz Royce D: Royal Red Rosita	Ed Dufurrena Gainesville, TX	Kristin Shoppa Decatur, TX	193	\$588.00
5	Gotcha Boo S: Cr Gotcha Covered D: Cr Tuff Boo Bear	Garrett Hampton Weatherford, TX	Cheyenne Belle Johnson Ramer, AL	0	\$0.00
				Total Payout	\$5,880.00

Payouts are NET of any applicable advancement fees.



2026 Abilene Spectacular
5/6 Year Old Open Intermediate: Intermediate Rollback
Finals: Intermediate Chrome Results

Wednesday, 1/7/26
 Paying 4 places



Place	Horse	Rider	Owner	Score	Payout
1	Mazel Tov S: Reyzin The Cash D: Mizpah Cat	Ed Dufurrena Gainesville, TX	Shona Lyn Dufurrena Gainesville, TX	220	\$2,548.00
2	Rollzin Right Along S: Rollz Royce D: Daintys Cat	Kory Pounds Lipan, TX	Bosque Ranch Performance Horses LLC Weatherford, TX	214	\$1,911.00
3	Lbr Hicapoo S: Metallic Rebel D: Fancy Rey	Jimmie Wade Annoot Weatherford, TX	Charles Burger Chatsworth, GA	213	\$1,274.00
4-8	<i>Naughty Princess</i> S: <i>Badboonarising</i> D: <i>Princess And The Pea</i>	<i>Terry Hollis</i> <i>Millsap, TX</i>	<i>Amy Adams Strunk</i> <i>Waller, TX</i>		\$127.40
4-8	<i>Rebellin</i> S: <i>Metallic Rebel</i> D: <i>Smartlittlenastoy</i>	<i>Troy L Davis</i> <i>Stephenville, TX</i>	<i>Everett B Watson</i> <i>Bluff Dale, TX</i>		\$127.40
4-8	<i>Reyzed For Greatness</i> S: <i>Reyzin The Cash</i> D: <i>Magnetik</i>	<i>Clayton Carter</i> <i>Weatherford, TX</i>	<i>Carol Anderson Ward</i> <i>Weatherford, TX</i>		\$127.40
4-8	<i>Gangstaa Of Love</i> S: <i>Badboonarising</i> D: <i>Biscuit Love</i>	<i>Clayton Carter</i> <i>Weatherford, TX</i>	<i>Carol Anderson Ward</i> <i>Weatherford, TX</i>		\$127.40
4-8	<i>Stevie Has Game</i> S: <i>Stevie Rey Von</i> D: <i>Rey Down Sally</i>	<i>Cooper Clark</i> <i>Weatherford, TX</i>	<i>Iron Rose Ranch</i> <i>Carbondale, CO</i>		\$127.40
				Total Payout	\$6,370.00

Payouts are NET of any applicable advancement fees.



2026 Abilene Spectacular
5/6 Year Old Open Intermediate: Intermediate Rollback
Finals: Intermediate Novice Results

Wednesday, 1/7/26
Paying 5 places



Place	Horse	Rider	Owner	Score	Payout
1	Reynin Fire S: Hottish D: Smooth Reyn	Jonathan Rogers Millsap, TX	John Stephen Mancuso Plantersville, TX	219	\$2,940.00
2	Rollzin Right Along S: Rollz Royce D: Daintys Cat	Kory Pounds Lipan, TX	Bosque Ranch Performance Horses LLC Weatherford, TX	214	\$2,352.00
3	Wood B Fearless S: Stevie Rey Von D: Wood B A Ruby	Brad Paul Baxter Matador, TX	The Over Forty Ranch Wichita Falls, TX	211	\$1,764.00
4	Rose Colored Rollz S: Rollz Royce D: Royal Red Rosita	Ed Dufurrena Gainesville, TX	Kristin Shoppa Decatur, TX	193	\$1,176.00
5	<i>Believin The Sweet</i> S: <i>Dont Stopp Believin</i> D: <i>Smooth Little Boon</i>	<i>Brad Paul Baxter</i> Matador, TX	<i>Heather Hankins</i> Roswell, NM		\$588.00
				Total Payout	\$8,820.00

Payouts are NET of any applicable advancement fees.